
Spare parts list
(1.533-251.0) B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF

Valid on 19.01.2026 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 2 / 125

B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF (1.533-251.0)           4
10 B 50 W (better) Bp (2.533-232.0)           7

10 Basic machinery general cpl.           9
10 Dirt water tank cpl.         11

110 Waste water drain hose (4.400-048.3)           13
120 Waste water tank replacement (4.035-622.0)           15

30 Label with clamp Logo XL (4.385-001.0)           17
20 Clean water tank cpl.           19

10 Gear cpl.           24
70 Turbine complete           26
100 Clean water tank replacement (4.400-082.0)           28

20 Label with clamp signet XL (4.385-004.0)           30
140 Brush-head suspension cpl.           31
210 Fresh water discharge cpl.           33

9000 Flange discharge complete (4.400-081.0)           35
30 Suction bar lifting cpl.           37

40 Bolt D14x71 (5.400-306.0)           39
40 Electronics covering cap rear kpl.           40

40 Lever suction bar complete           42
20 Battery charger standard EU           44
30 Water system Allengra           46
50 Cleaning material tin cpl.           48

10 Dosing pump (6.762-022.0)           50
60 Control panel cpl. water Chemie           52

40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)           54
70 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)           56
160 Control device with shaft replacement (4.400-084.0)           57

20 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)           59
10 Suction bar top part complete           61

20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)           63
30 Handle (5.039-314.0)           65
40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)           66
9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)           68
9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)           70

20 Suction bar bottom part complete           72
30 Cap of a tank tank flushing           74
40 Brush-head R 55 (2.763-052.0)           76

190 Holder with side strip           79



Table of contents

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 3 / 125

10 Side strip right           81
200 Side strip left           83
220 Belt transmission complete           85

40 Bearing deflection pulley complete (4.400-058.3)           87
120 Driveshaft complete           89
150 Motor cpl. nur fuer Ersatz (4.036-166.0)           91

230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.035-184.0)           93
230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.762-393.0)           95
230 Roller brush complete white BR 55/40 (4.762-409.0)           97
230 Roller brush complete orange BR 55/40 (4.762-410.0)           99
230 Roller brush complete green BR 55/40 (4.762-411.0)         101
230 Roller brush complete black BR 55/40 (4.762-412.0)           103
300 Water distributor complete           105
310 Sweep tank cpl. (4.400-066.3)           107
9500 Add-on kit hose connection R55 B50W (2.644-446.0)           109

50 Auto-Fill-In (4.035-345.0)           110
100 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah (2.815-100.0)           112
9500 KEM Machine Connect B 50 W (2.644-313.0)           114
9510 Set Homebase B50 (4.400-080.0)           116
9530 Add-on kit emergency stop B50W (2.644-365.0)           118
9540 RM tank accessories kit 2,5 L (4.400-108.0)           120
9550 Conversion kit lithium battery B50W (2.644-393.0)           122
9570 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)           124



B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF (1.533-251.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 4 / 125



B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF (1.533-251.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 5 / 125



B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF (1.533-251.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 6 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 Cap of a tank tank flushing 1 PC
10 2.533-232.0 B 50 W (better) Bp 1 PC
9500 2.644-313.0 KEM Machine Connect B 50 W 1 PC
9530 2.644-365.0 Add-on kit emergency stop B50W 1 PC
9570 2.644-391.0 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect 1 PC
9550 2.644-393.0 Conversion kit lithium battery B50W 1 PC
40 2.763-052.0 Brush-head R 55 1 PC
100 2.815-100.0 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah 1 SET
50 4.035-345.0 Auto-Fill-In 1 PC
9510 4.400-080.0 Set Homebase B50 1 PC
9540 4.400-108.0 RM tank accessories kit 2,5 L 1 PC
20 4.778-008.0 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in 1 PC
70 5.500-225.0 Plate weight relief 1 PC
120 5.642-033.0 Distance holder battery 295x94x23mm 1 PC
90 6.400-020.0 Extension spring 1 PC
110 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm². 160 mm 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 6.651-903.0
110 6.649-880.0 Cable battery 25 mm². 320mm 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 6.651-903.0
110 6.651-903.0 Cable battery 25 mm². 320mm 1 PC

Item text1: successor of 6.649-880.0
80 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
130 9.763-222.0 Distance holder batterys 1 PC



10 B 50 W (better) Bp (2.533-232.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 7 / 125



10 B 50 W (better) Bp (2.533-232.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 8 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 Basic machinery general cpl. 1 PC
20 Battery charger standard EU 1 PC
30 Water system Allengra 1 PC
50 Cleaning material tin cpl. 1 PC
60 Control panel cpl. water Chemie 1 PC
40 4.823-170.0 Cable harness carriage tank B50 "Better" 1 PC
110 5.035-239.0 Covering cap battery terminal + 1 PC
80 6.644-348.0 Nut with flange 1 PC
90 6.644-363.0 Fuse replacement 100A 1 PC
100 6.644-530.0 Battery clamp 1 PC
70 6.644-690.0 Battery clamp negative M8 1 PC
120 6.644-712.0 Covering cap battery terminal black FL18-38-60 1 PC



10 Basic machinery general cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 9 / 125



10 Basic machinery general cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 10 / 125

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Dirt water tank cpl. 1 PC
20 Clean water tank cpl. 1 PC
30 Suction bar lifting cpl. 1 PC
40 Electronics covering cap rear kpl. 1 PC



10 Dirt water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 11 / 125



10 Dirt water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 12 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
120 4.035-622.0 Waste water tank replacement 1 PC
110 4.400-048.3 Waste water drain hose 1 PC
70 5.039-261.0 Tank bulk waste 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 5.039-261.3
70 5.039-261.3 Tank bulk waste 1 PC
10 5.400-115.3 Swivel arm tank 2 PC
140 5.500-214.0 Strap waste water tank 1 PC
90 6.037-007.0 Cylinder head screw 8x35 1 PC
130 6.388-543.0 Hose clip - 40-60 1 PC
100 7.303-110.0 Screw 5x35-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
20 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 1 PC
40 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO 7093-1 1 PC
30 7.312-278.0 Washer 5-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 1 PC
60 9.763-594.0 Motor protecting filter 1 PC



110 Waste water drain hose (4.400-048.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 13 / 125



110 Waste water drain hose (4.400-048.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 14 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.035-815.0 Cover drain hose oil resistant 1 PC



120 Waste water tank replacement (4.035-622.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 15 / 125



120 Waste water tank replacement (4.035-622.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 16 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 4.385-001.0 Label with clamp Logo XL 2 PC
20 5.039-377.0 Label no water 1 PC



30 Label with clamp Logo XL (4.385-001.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 17 / 125



30 Label with clamp Logo XL (4.385-001.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 18 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 6.385-523.0 Clamp 5 PC



20 Clean water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 19 / 125



20 Clean water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 20 / 125



20 Clean water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 21 / 125



20 Clean water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 22 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 Gear cpl. 1 PC
70 Turbine complete 1 PC
140 Brush-head suspension cpl. 1 PC
210 Fresh water discharge cpl. 1 PC
230 Castor replacement Ø100 h130 2 PC
100 4.400-082.0 Clean water tank replacement 1 PC
440 4.683-349.0 Control system CCN B50W 1 PC
250 5.034-099.0 Cover fresh water metering RM 1 PC
320 5.035-341.0 Cover fresh water tank discharge 1 PC
260 5.035-358.3 Mounting rope cover fresh water tank packed 1 PC
350 5.035-376.3 Filter discharge 1 PC
50 5.035-672.0 Bolt 5x30 1 PC
90 5.400-102.3 Carriage for replacement B50 1 PC
110 5.400-113.0 Retaining bracket connecting rod 1 PC
130 5.400-119.0 Holder drain hose waste water 1 PC
300 5.400-129.0 Guide conscription brush-head 1 PC
30 5.400-143.0 Seal 1 PC
170 5.400-147.0 Clip discharge fresh water 1 PC
150 5.400-159.0 Retainer sensor 1 PC
330 5.400-712.0 Hose connection fresh water discharge 1 PC
310 5.400-822.0 Stop lifting brush-head 1 PC
200 5.400-871.0 Plate front cover 1 PC
510 5.410-731.0 Plate fixing cable 1 PC
490 5.410-733.0 Sheet metal component fixing power cable 1 PC
450 5.500-210.0 Suction hose DN32 1 PC
520 5.500-250.0 Insulating mat air circulation B50 1 PC
370 5.515-253.0 Seal D34 1 PC
255 6.273-268.0 Seal cellular rubber 0,36 m
120 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 8 PC
360 6.310-004.0 Hexagon nut G 1/2" 1 PC
570 6.373-876.0 Hose clip 17.5 1 PC
340 6.395-163.3 Angle bushing G1-2 1 PC
240 6.400-016.0 Hose clamp 1 PC



20 Clean water tank cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 23 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
280 6.400-027.0 Washer M8x18 9 PC
390 6.444-955.0 Nut 5 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.311-002.0
550 6.641-464.0 Cable tie 2 PC
40 6.641-474.0 Cable tape 8-210 1 PC
220 6.680-124.0 Hose fresh water complete 1 PC
460 6.763-003.0 Blower 60x60x25,4 1 PC
205 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC
190 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 22 PC
480 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 6 PC
270 7.303-275.0 Screw 8x50-10.9-A3E (In6Rd) 9 PC
410 7.304-300.0 Hexagonal head screw M6x16 -8.8-GE3A/VL 2 PC
470 7.306-262.0 Screw M3x30 -A2-70 ISO 7380-1 2 PC
390 7.311-002.0 Hexagon nut M5 -6-A2E ISO 4032 5 PC
400 7.311-004.0 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1 PC
530 7.312-262.0 Washer 10-100HV-A3E ISO 7094 1 PC
80 7.312-278.0 Washer 5-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 3 PC
265 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1 1 PC
380 7.313-002.0 Spring washer B5-FSt-MZN DIN 127 5 PC
420 7.313-003.0 Spring washer B6-FSt-A3E DIN 127 2 PC
430 7.313-004.0 Spring washer B8-FSt-A3E DIN 127 1 PC
265 8.601-385.0 WASHER, M6 FNDR SS ISO7093 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.312-292.0
60 9.763-425.0 Wire bracket hose 1 PC
180 9.763-885.0 Reed switch with resistance 1 PC
160 9.763-901.0 Cylinder magnet D5x24 1 PC



10 Gear cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 24 / 125



10 Gear cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 25 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.035-351.0 Holder wheel drive motor 2 PC
60 6.035-055.0 Wheel transmission conductive D200x50 2 PC
50 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 4 PC
70 6.613-575.3 Wheel drive motor B50W 1 PC
80 6.642-011.0 Insulating hose 10 0,27 m
40 7.312-057.0 Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089 2 PC
30 7.318-009.0 Parallel key 5x5x40-C45K DIN 6885 2 PC
20 7.343-029.0 Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471 2 PC



70 Turbine complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 26 / 125



70 Turbine complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 27 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
60 5.363-395.0 Seal 1 PC
10 5.400-144.0 Seal 1 PC
40 5.400-329.0 Bearing vacuum motor 1 PC
30 5.400-330.0 Joint ring vacuum motor 1 PC
90 6.273-268.0 Seal cellular rubber 0,94 m
20 6.490-364.0 Blower motor 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 6.490-364.3
20 6.490-364.3 Blower motor for replacement 1 PC
50 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 9 PC
70 9.753-319.0 Enclosure turbine assembly 1 PC



100 Clean water tank replacement (4.400-082.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 28 / 125



100 Clean water tank replacement (4.400-082.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 29 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 4.385-004.0 Label with clamp signet XL 1 PC



20 Label with clamp signet XL (4.385-004.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 30 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 6.385-523.0 Clamp 5 PC



140 Brush-head suspension cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 31 / 125



140 Brush-head suspension cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 32 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.035-994.0 Groove stone 1 PC
60 5.400-120.0 Bearing sleeve 2 PC
20 5.400-128.0 Plate conscription brush-head 1 PC
40 5.400-151.0 Pedal brush-head 1 PC
130 5.400-766.0 Suspension brush-head worked 1 PC
150 6.035-047.0 Spring clip double 1 PC
70 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 4 PC
160 6.339-108.0 Rubber buffer 1 PC
110 6.444-963.0 Washer 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.312-260.0
80 7.304-417.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO 2 PC
30 7.306-041.0 Cylinder head screw M8x20-8.8-A2E ISO 4762 1 PC
120 7.306-131.0 Screw M6x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
50 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8-04-A2E DIN 985 1 PC
100 7.311-512.0 Hexagon nut M6-8-A2E ISO 7040 1 PC
90 7.312-005.0 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089 2 PC
110 7.312-260.0 Washer 6-100HV-A3E ISO 7094 1 PC
140 7.316-209.0 Bolt B 10x55 St-A2E ISO 2341 1 PC



210 Fresh water discharge cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 33 / 125



210 Fresh water discharge cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 34 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
80 4.301-010.0 Hose level indicator DIN15 1 PC
9000 4.400-081.0 Flange discharge complete 1 PC
10 5.400-148.0 End piece discharge fresh water 1 PC
80 5.500-221.0 Hose level indicator DIN15 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 4.301-010.0
20 6.035-077.0 Sphere level indicator D10 1 PC
100 6.641-474.0 Cable tape 8-210 1 PC
90 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 2 PC



9000 Flange discharge complete (4.400-081.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 35 / 125



9000 Flange discharge complete (4.400-081.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 36 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
40 5.500-266.0 Ring gasket 31x21x5 1 PC
10 6.400-011.0 Clip hose stem 1 PC



30 Suction bar lifting cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 37 / 125



30 Suction bar lifting cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 38 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
70 5.039-303.0 Retainer handhold suction bar 1 PC
10 5.400-066.0 Lever conscription suction bar 1 PC
40 5.400-306.0 Bolt D14x71 1 PC
60 5.400-307.0 Bolt D14 x 38 1 PC
230 5.400-308.0 Bolt D22 x 68 1 PC
50 5.400-310.0 Sleeve collar 2 PC
120 5.400-527.0 Sleeve binder 1 PC
130 5.400-528.0 Washer 1 PC
200 5.400-729.0 Holder suction bar worked 1 PC
210 5.400-730.0 Joint suction bar worked 1 PC
240 5.400-983.0 Plate suction bar spring 1 PC
140 6.303-556.0 Hexagon socket screw M6x100 1 PC
250 6.306-006.0 Screw M4X20-A2/70-ISO 7045 (IN6RD) 2 PC
20 6.500-713.0 Washer collar 2 PC
150 6.500-714.0 Washer 2 PC
160 7.303-186.0 Saucer-head screw M8x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 2 PC
80 7.306-163.0 Cylinder head screw M 6x 55-A2-70 DIN 9 2 PC
260 7.311-003.0 Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 1 PC
110 7.311-026.0 Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985 1 PC
90 7.311-422.0 Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 ISO 10511 3 PC
30 7.311-510.0 Hexagon nut M8-8-A2E ISO 7040 2 PC
100 7.343-306.0 Lock washer 12-St-A2E DIN 6799 3 PC



40 Bolt D14x71 (5.400-306.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 39 / 125

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Round bar 16 -1.4305 EN 10278 71 m



40 Electronics covering cap rear kpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 40 / 125



40 Electronics covering cap rear kpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 41 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
40 Lever suction bar complete 1 PC
50 5.033-928.0 Plug fixing RAL 1018 1 PC
20 5.044-661.0 Catch for cable yellow 2 PC
100 5.380-889.0 Warning sign BR-BD 750 1 PC
80 5.400-117.3 Covering cap electronics 1 PC
110 5.400-118.0 Cover plate cover electronics 1 PC
130 5.500-211.0 Accessories mains 12x15 1 PC
180 5.500-214.0 Strap waste water tank 1 PC
190 5.500-241.0 Seal electronics covering cap side 1 PC
10 5.500-322.0 Extension spring suction bar 1 PC
30 6.273-196.0 Seal string cellular rubber 0,335 m
70 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 5 PC
160 6.641-461.0 Cable clamp 20 1 PC
60 6.763-002.0 Fixing mains 6 PC
140 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
150 7.303-126.0 Countersunk screw 4x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 6 PC
170 7.306-089.0 Screw M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
120 9.763-885.0 Reed switch with resistance 1 PC



40 Lever suction bar complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 42 / 125



40 Lever suction bar complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 43 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.400-121.0 Lever conscription suction bar 1 PC
50 5.400-122.0 Covering cap conscription suction bar 1 PC
20 5.500-209.0 Axle strap suction bar 1 PC
60 5.500-213.0 Strap suction bar lifting 1 PC
30 7.303-097.0 Screw 5x12-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 3 PC
40 9.763-901.0 Cylinder magnet D5x24 1 PC



20 Battery charger standard EU

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 44 / 125



20 Battery charger standard EU

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 45 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 5.500-321.0 Turned part screws battery charger 4 PC
40 6.640-295.0 Ferrite core 2 PC
60 6.640-672.3 Power cable with IEC plug 3m packed 1 PC
50 6.641-463.0 Cable tape 2 PC
10 6.654-472.3 Battery charger 1 PC
10 6.654-573.3 BConb 24V/15A 110-240VAC/50-60Hz PSE/JP 1 PC
20 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
60 8.637-157.0 CORD ASM, 16/3 EURO X IEC, WITH RING 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 6.640-672.3



30 Water system Allengra

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 46 / 125



30 Water system Allengra

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 47 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
170 2.645-191.0 Hose coupling entry Universal 1 PC
170 2.645-201.0 Hose coupling entry with label 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 2.645-191.0
150 5.443-375.0 Hose stem 1 PC
80 6.039-042.0 Cap closure 1 PC
160 6.362-170.0 O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70 1 PC
10 6.388-628.0 Elbow connector 1/2" 1 PC
30 6.390-324.0 Hose DN16 0,19 m
40 6.390-892.0 Spiral hose NW12 0,513 m
70 6.390-892.0 Spiral hose NW12 0,14 m
60 6.395-188.0 T-Piece 12-6-12 1 PC
100 6.400-010.3 Valve water regulation 1 PC
120 6.400-011.0 Clip hose stem 2 PC
110 6.400-012.0 Hose stem straight DN15 1 PC
130 6.400-014.0 Hose stem straight DN12 1 PC
90 6.641-464.0 Cable tie 1 PC
140 6.641-474.0 Cable tape 8-210 8 PC
20 6.650-605.0 Cable tie with clip 1 PC
101 6.681-520.0 Service cable water valve 1 PC



50 Cleaning material tin cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 48 / 125



50 Cleaning material tin cpl.

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 49 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
60 5.400-114.0 Sleeve D7 2 PC
40 5.400-123.3 Tank cleaning agents 1 PC
100 5.400-153.0 Screw cap cleaning agents 1 PC
90 5.401-447.0 Holder pump cleaning agents 1 PC
20 5.731-609.0 Filter with weight 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 5.731-652.0
20 5.731-652.0 Filter with weight 1 PC
200 6.296-118.0 CA 50 C eco GBP 05l cleaner 1 PC
160 6.389-924.0 Hose clip 3 PC
80 6.391-341.0 Hose chemistry DN 6 1,08 m
110 6.391-341.0 Hose chemistry DN 6 0,75 m
140 6.391-341.0 Hose chemistry DN 6 0,15 m
130 6.412-015.0 Check valve 1 PC
150 6.412-017.0 Insert RM tank 1 PC
30 6.412-018.0 Cover plate RM tank 90° 1 PC
50 6.641-461.0 Cable clamp 20 4 PC
10 6.762-022.0 Dosing pump 1 PC
120 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 8 PC
70 7.312-282.0 Washer 5-A2 ISO 7093-1 4 PC



10 Dosing pump (6.762-022.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 50 / 125



10 Dosing pump (6.762-022.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 51 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-476.0 Hose kit replacement SEKO 1 PC
20 6.762-023.3 Cover plate dosing pump 1 PC



60 Control panel cpl. water Chemie

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 52 / 125



60 Control panel cpl. water Chemie

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 53 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
70 4.035-408.0 Set key yellow KIK 1 PC SET WITH 5 PIECES
40 4.035-608.0 Handhold operational concept complete 1 PC
170 4.400-049.3 Tachopraph cpl. left 1 PC
180 4.400-050.3 Tachopraph cpl. right 1 PC
10 4.400-083.0 Top part control panel replacement 1 PC
160 4.400-084.0 Control device with shaft replacement 1 PC
90 4.683-248.3 Control system HMI Baseboard + small Display 1 PC
60 4.683-250.0 Control system RFID reader 1 PC
230 4.823-164.0 Cable harness CCN to HMI B50 1 PC
240 4.823-165.0 Cable harness control panel B50 1 PC
150 5.033-829.0 Rubber stopper control panel 2 PC
70 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 1 PC
70 5.035-348.0 Key grey KIK 1 PC
130 5.400-108.3 Bottom part control panel 1 PC
120 5.400-149.3 Holder Smartphone 1 PC
110 5.400-150.0 Rubber mating Smartphone 1 PC
210 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 4 PC
140 6.330-269.0 Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter 1 PC
100 6.373-343.0 Pipe clamp D 6 1 PC
30 6.630-987.3 Switch program selection 1 PC
280 6.640-751.0 Adapter plug at the Y CAN 1 PC
220 6.650-605.0 Cable tie with clip 1 PC
270 6.684-130.0 Terminating resistor plug RJ45 CAN 1 PC
190 7.303-106.0 Screw 4x12-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 5 PC
260 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 7 PC
50 7.305-036.0 Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (In6Rd) 2 PC
250 7.312-281.0 Washer 4-200HV-A2E ISO 7093-1 4 PC



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 54 / 125



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 55 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC



70 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 56 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 5 PC



160 Control device with shaft replacement (4.400-084.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 57 / 125



160 Control device with shaft replacement (4.400-084.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 58 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
100 6.303-557.0 Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8 2 PC
10 6.330-441.0 Torsion spring tachopraph 1 PC
70 7.303-096.0 Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 4 PC
20 7.306-394.0 Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583 2 PC
80 7.343-201.0 Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799 2 PC



20 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 59 / 125



20 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 60 / 125

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Suction bar top part complete 1 PC
20 Suction bar bottom part complete 1 PC



10 Suction bar top part complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 61 / 125



10 Suction bar top part complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 62 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9540 2.639-453.0 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind 1 PC
9500 2.644-228.0 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable 1 PC
40 4.035-634.0 Eccentric lever complete 2 PC
20 4.039-313.3 Support roller cpl. 2 PC
10 4.400-000.3 Top part suction bar finished part 850mm 1 PC
91 5.039-310.0 Seal 1 PC
80 5.039-311.0 Seal suction bar 1 PC
50 5.039-312.0 Deflector roll D100 2 PC
30 5.039-314.0 Handle 2 PC
70 5.039-367.0 Insert snap-fit right 1 PC
71 5.039-368.0 Insert snap-fit left 1 PC
52 5.400-800.0 Fixing washer deflector roll M8 2 PC
90 6.803-073.0 Level 1 PC
72 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
51 7.306-245.0 Cylinder head screw M 8x30 A2-70 DIN 7984 2 PC
23 7.311-422.0 Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 ISO 10511 2 PC
21 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1 12 PC
31 7.343-304.0 Lock washer 15 -A2 DIN 6799 2 PC
21 8.601-385.0 WASHER, M6 FNDR SS ISO7093 12 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.312-292.0



20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 63 / 125



20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 64 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.039-304.0 Axle support roller 1 PC
10 5.039-306.0 Holder support roller 1 PC
30 6.435-577.0 Wheel D 50 mm 1 PC
40 7.343-202.0 Lock washer 5-A2 DIN 6799 2 PC



30 Handle (5.039-314.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 65 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.311-068.0 Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032 1 PC



40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 66 / 125



40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 67 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 5.039-302.0 Bolt 1 PC
20 5.039-408.0 Eccentric lever linear guiding finished part 1 PC
70 5.039-513.0 Seal linear guiding eccentric 1 PC
40 5.039-585.0 Pressure spring 1 PC
60 7.306-194.0 Screw M6x20 -A2-70 ISO 14583 1 PC
50 7.312-007.0 Washer 6,4x30x1,5 -A2-70 DIN 522-C 1 PC



9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 68 / 125



9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 69 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.039-312.0 Deflector roll D100 6 PC
20 5.400-801.0 Spacer sleeve 6 PC
30 7.306-246.0 Cylinder head screw M 8x100 A2-70 DIN 7984 2 PC



9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 70 / 125



9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 71 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.039-855.0 Retaining plate castor suction bar parab 2 PC
70 5.250-637.0 Distance bush 2 PC
20 6.435-179.0 Castor for thread deflector 2 PC

Item text1: replaced by 9.763-636.0
40 6.996-526.0 Serrated locking washer d.10 2 PC
60 7.306-129.0 Screw M6x40 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd) 2 PC
30 7.306-234.0 Cylinder head screw M10x20-A4-70 ISO 4762 2 PC
50 7.311-382.0 Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587 2 PC
90 7.311-422.0 Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 ISO 10511 2 PC
80 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1 12 PC
80 8.601-385.0 WASHER, M6 FNDR SS ISO7093 12 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.312-292.0
20 9.763-636.0 Castor for thread deflector 2 PC



20 Suction bar bottom part complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 72 / 125



20 Suction bar bottom part complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 73 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9500 4.400-005.0 Suction lip set PU 850mm/33in 1 PC
9500 4.400-011.0 Suction lip set Linatex 850mm/33in 1 PC
40 4.400-044.0 Tightening strap cpl. 850mm/33in 1 PC
9500 4.400-090.0 Suction lip set natural rubber 850mm/33in 1 PC
10 5.400-063.0 Internal part suction bar 850mm/33in 1 PC
11 7.304-262.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 ISO 40 2 PC
12 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8-04-A2E DIN 985 2 PC



30 Cap of a tank tank flushing

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 74 / 125



30 Cap of a tank tank flushing

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 75 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.400-085.0 Nozzle holder tank cleaning replacement 1 PC
50 5.035-677.0 Hose connection piece 1 PC
130 5.039-339.0 Float 1 PC
90 5.400-103.3 Cap of a tank top part 1 PC
40 5.400-109.3 Cap of a tank bottom part tank cleaning 1 PC
110 5.400-124.0 Lever ventilation 1 PC
30 5.400-125.0 Covering cap tank cleaning 1 PC
80 5.400-319.0 Protecting cap hose coupling 1 PC
160 5.500-227.0 Seal 1 PC
150 5.500-228.0 Insert waste water cap of a tank 1 PC
55 6.362-170.0 O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70 1 PC
20 6.366-058.0 Sealing profile 2,09 m

Item text1: replaced by 6.366-058.0
140 6.390-509.0 Hose PVC 0,45 m
70 7.303-340.0 Screw 5x25-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 44 PC
100 7.312-266.0 Washer 6-A2 ISO 7094 1 PC
120 9.763-593.0 Float cage 1 PC



40 Brush-head R 55 (2.763-052.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 76 / 125



40 Brush-head R 55 (2.763-052.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 77 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
190 Holder with side strip 1 PC
200 Side strip left 1 PC
220 Belt transmission complete 1 PC
300 Water distributor complete 1 PC
9500 2.644-446.0 Add-on kit hose connection R55 B50W 1 PC
230 4.035-184.0 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 2 PC
150 4.400-064.3 Deflector roll complete 2 PC
310 4.400-066.3 Sweep tank cpl. 1 PC
9500 4.400-089.0 Set side strip oil resistant 1 PC
9510 4.400-104.0 Set side strip R55 1 ZSA
230 4.762-393.0 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 2 PC
230 4.762-409.0 Roller brush complete white BR 55/40 1 PC
230 4.762-410.0 Roller brush complete orange BR 55/40 1 PC
230 4.762-411.0 Roller brush complete green BR 55/40 1 PC
230 4.762-412.0 Roller brush complete black BR 55/40 1 PC
9560 4.762-415.0 Roll Pad BR55 1 PC
40 5.035-673.0 Sliding shoe 1 PC
30 5.035-782.0 Suspension brush-head R 1 PC
160 5.036-743.0 Ram protection R65 1 PC
20 5.042-076.0 Blank holder ejector brushes 1 PC
270 5.400-135.0 Cover plate electric box 1 PC
280 5.400-156.3 Housing bottom part for replacement R55 1 PC
390 5.400-157.3 Housing top part R55 1 PC
10 5.400-164.0 Locking part brushes 1 PC
120 5.400-165.0 Suspension brush-head 1 PC
260 5.401-602.0 Strip sweep 1 PC
180 5.410-715.0 Locking part connecting rod 2 PC
440 5.410-740.0 Hose reduction 1 PC
450 5.410-752.0 Plate refrigeration 1 PC
50 6.037-007.0 Cylinder head screw 8x35 10 PC
90 6.330-450.0 Pressure spring 1 PC
210 6.339-007.0 Rubber buffer 2 PC
70 6.343-261.0 Quick-fastener 1 PC



40 Brush-head R 55 (2.763-052.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 78 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
430 6.363-428.0 O-Ring seal 58x3 1 PC
9580 6.369-733.0 Pad green with sleeve 1 ZSA
9590 6.369-734.0 Pad red with sleeve 1 ZSA
100 6.373-876.0 Hose clip 17.5 1 PC
380 6.390-892.0 Spiral hose NW12 0,62 m
240 6.444-685.0 Screw 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.306-181.0
340 6.643-043.0 Plug housing red 75 A 1 PC
350 6.643-045.0 Plug housing blue 75 A 1 PC
330 6.646-979.0 Switch contact 6 mm² 2 PC
80 6.650-605.0 Cable tie with clip 2 PC
110 7.303-106.0 Screw 4x12-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
290 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16-10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 1 PC
60 7.303-113.0 Screw 6x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
370 7.303-118.0 Screw 5x40-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2 PC
250 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 7 PC
240 7.306-181.0 Screw M5x12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 1 PC
320 7.306-379.0 Screw M6x30 -A2-70 ISO 14583* 5 PC
130 7.306-383.0 Cylinder head screw M12x100-A4-70 ISO 4762 2 PC
140 7.311-026.0 Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985 2 PC
170 7.312-126.0 Washer 12 -A2 DIN 1440 4 PC
9610 8.635-692.0 ROLLER, STRIPPING, 22" CYLINDRICAL 1 PC



190 Holder with side strip

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 79 / 125



190 Holder with side strip

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 80 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 Side strip right 1 PC
20 5.400-160.0 Retainer plate brushes 1 PC



10 Side strip right

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 81 / 125



10 Side strip right

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 82 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
80 4.400-104.0 Set side strip R55 1 ZSA
50 5.037-854.0 Wheel suction bar 1 PC
10 5.401-572.0 Holder side strip 1 PC
20 5.410-708.0 Plate side strip right 1 PC
90 5.410-709.0 Lever side strip 2 PC
100 5.410-710.0 Sleeve lever side strip 4 PC
40 7.305-048.0 Countersunk screw M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 3 PC
120 7.306-180.0 Screw M5x10-A2-70 (In6Rd) 3 PC
130 7.306-183.0 Screw M5x20-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2 PC
70 7.312-282.0 Washer 5-A2 ISO 7093-1 1 PC



200 Side strip left

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 83 / 125



200 Side strip left

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 84 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
70 4.400-104.0 Set side strip R55 1 ZSA
20 5.037-854.0 Wheel suction bar 1 PC
10 5.401-572.0 Holder side strip 1 PC
90 5.410-709.0 Lever side strip 2 PC
100 5.410-710.0 Sleeve lever side strip 4 PC
60 5.410-734.0 Plate side strip left 1 PC
80 7.305-048.0 Countersunk screw M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 3 PC
120 7.306-180.0 Screw M5x10-A2-70 (In6Rd) 3 PC
130 7.306-183.0 Screw M5x20-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2 PC
40 7.312-282.0 Washer 5-A2 ISO 7093-1 1 PC



220 Belt transmission complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 85 / 125



220 Belt transmission complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 86 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
120 Driveshaft complete 2 PC
150 4.036-166.0 Motor cpl. nur fuer Ersatz 1 PC
30 4.301-000.0 Tension roller metal D = 33,5 1 PC
40 4.400-058.3 Bearing deflection pulley complete 1 PC
90 5.056-010.0 Rocker BR-VS 1 PC
20 5.400-161.0 Cover plate gear 1 PC
10 5.400-167.0 Housing gear 1 PC
130 5.410-711.0 Belt pulley without profile 1 PC
60 5.500-238.0 Seal gear 1 PC
110 5.625-494.3 Belt pulley 54mm 1 PC
50 6.400-017.0 Ribbed v-belt 1 PC
101 7.306-183.0 Screw M5x20-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC
80 7.306-379.0 Screw M6x30 -A2-70 ISO 14583* 4 PC
70 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089 4 PC

Item text1: successor of 6.614-022.0



40 Bearing deflection pulley complete (4.400-058.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 87 / 125



40 Bearing deflection pulley complete (4.400-058.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 88 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.410-713.0 Shaft deflection pulley 1 PC
50 7.303-186.0 Saucer-head screw M8x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 1 PC
40 7.311-005.0 Hexagon nut M8-A2 ISO 10511 1 PC
60 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 1 PC



120 Driveshaft complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 89 / 125



120 Driveshaft complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 90 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
60 5.110-686.0 Spacer sleeve 1 PC
20 5.401-604.0 Driveshaft 1 PC
30 6.363-469.0 Joint ring stainless steel Nilos 6002 1 PC
80 7.318-002.0 Parallel key A 5x5x16-C45K DIN 6885-1 1 PC
70 7.343-015.0 Locking ring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471 1 PC
40 7.343-231.0 Locking ring 32x1,2 -St-ph DIN 472 1 PC
50 7.401-115.0 Ball bearing 6002-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 62 2 PC



150 Motor cpl. nur fuer Ersatz (4.036-166.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 91 / 125



150 Motor cpl. nur fuer Ersatz (4.036-166.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 92 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
20 5.625-043.0 Belt pulley 22mm 1 PC
9000 6.610-026.0 Carbon brush set 1 PC SET WITH 4 PIECES
9010 6.610-118.0 Fan locking ring replacement 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.035-184.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 93 / 125



230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.035-184.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 94 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
30 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
20 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.762-393.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 95 / 125



230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.762-393.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 96 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
10 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
30 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete white BR 55/40 (4.762-409.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 97 / 125



230 Roller brush complete white BR 55/40 (4.762-409.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 98 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
10 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
30 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete orange BR 55/40 (4.762-410.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 99 / 125



230 Roller brush complete orange BR 55/40 (4.762-410.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 100 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
10 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
30 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete green BR 55/40 (4.762-411.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 101 / 125



230 Roller brush complete green BR 55/40 (4.762-411.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 102 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
10 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
20 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



230 Roller brush complete black BR 55/40 (4.762-412.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 103 / 125



230 Roller brush complete black BR 55/40 (4.762-412.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 104 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-673.0 Thread deflector 1 PC
10 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 1 PC
30 7.401-008.0 Ball bearing 6001-2RS Edelstahl DIN 625-1 1 PC



300 Water distributor complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 105 / 125



300 Water distributor complete

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 106 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.037-592.0 Moulded part handhold yellow 1 PC
10 5.400-163.0 Strip water distributor 1 PC
30 6.385-523.0 Clamp 1 PC



310 Sweep tank cpl. (4.400-066.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 107 / 125



310 Sweep tank cpl. (4.400-066.3)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 108 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.037-592.0 Moulded part handhold yellow 1 PC
10 6.385-523.0 Clamp 1 PC



9500 Add-on kit hose connection R55 B50W (2.644-446.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 109 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.388-628.0 Elbow connector 1/2" 1 PC
10 6.390-892.0 Spiral hose NW12 0,07 m
30 6.641-474.0 Cable tape 8-210 2 PC



50 Auto-Fill-In (4.035-345.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 110 / 125



50 Auto-Fill-In (4.035-345.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 111 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-633.3 Auto-Fill-In valve cpl. 1 PC
20 5.035-417.0 Fixing plate float 1 PC
40 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
50 5.035-419.0 Cover plate float yellow 1 PC
60 5.035-420.0 Joint ring cover float 1 PC
30 5.035-421.0 Extension float 1 PC
100 5.035-666.0 Form hose 1 PC
80 6.465-031.0 Connection cpl. 3/4 1 PC
110 6.641-464.0 Cable tie 1 PC
70 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16-10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 5 PC



100 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah (2.815-100.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 112 / 125



100 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah (2.815-100.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 113 / 125

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Component for orientation only 1 PC



9500 KEM Machine Connect B 50 W (2.644-313.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 114 / 125



9500 KEM Machine Connect B 50 W (2.644-313.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 115 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.683-351.0 KEM Machine Connect modules V1.5-1 FC *EU 1 PC
30 6.649-933.3 Cable packaged Patch 1 PC
20 7.303-095.0 Screw 4x12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 1 PC



9510 Set Homebase B50 (4.400-080.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 116 / 125



9510 Set Homebase B50 (4.400-080.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 117 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.035-488.0 Adapter Homebase 2 PC
60 5.400-152.0 Fixing mop support 1 PC
40 6.980-077.0 Double hook 1 PC
20 6.980-078.0 Holder handhold grey 1 PC
30 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
70 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
50 9.763-133.0 Support mop 1 PC



9530 Add-on kit emergency stop B50W (2.644-365.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 118 / 125



9530 Add-on kit emergency stop B50W (2.644-365.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 119 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.600-114.0 Switch 1 PC
10 6.600-344.0 Pushbutton emergency stop 1 PC



9540 RM tank accessories kit 2,5 L (4.400-108.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 120 / 125



9540 RM tank accessories kit 2,5 L (4.400-108.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 121 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.400-123.3 Tank cleaning agents 1 PC
20 5.400-153.0 Screw cap cleaning agents 1 PC
30 5.731-652.0 Filter with weight 1 PC
50 6.394-692.0 Can cover DN 45 naturfarben 1 PC
40 6.412-017.0 Insert RM tank 1 PC



9550 Conversion kit lithium battery B50W (2.644-393.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 122 / 125



9550 Conversion kit lithium battery B50W (2.644-393.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 123 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
320 4.823-305.0 Cable harness battery B50W Inventus 1 PC
40 5.500-240.0 Weight above 4 PC
80 5.500-242.0 Weight bottom 1 PC
160 5.500-243.0 Weight rear 2 PC
20 5.500-244.0 Retaining plate battery 1 PC
260 5.500-246.0 Plate refrigeration loader 400W 1 PC
30 5.500-247.0 Label lithium battery 1 PC
410 5.500-251.0 Distance holder battery 320x90x40mm 1 PC
190 5.500-252.0 Spacer battery 1 PC
210 5.500-254.0 Distance holder battery above 1 PC
370 6.037-007.0 Cylinder head screw 8x35 4 PC
390 6.330-114.0 Adapter RJ45 1 PC
290 6.368-089.0 Edge protection 0,05 m
220 6.640-295.0 Ferrite core 2 PC
240 6.641-463.0 Cable tape 2 PC
200 6.641-464.0 Cable tie 5 PC
400 6.641-638.0 Wire protecting sleeve 1 PC
230 6.642-812.0 Ferrite core 1 PC
60 6.652-006.0 Isolator M8 1 PC
70 6.652-010.0 Isolator M6 1 PC
310 6.763-003.0 Blower 60x60x25,4 1 PC
50 7.303-118.0 Screw 5x40-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC
250 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd) 4 PC
180 7.304-172.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x55-8.8-GE3A/VL ISO 4014 2 PC
140 7.304-381.0 Hexagonal head screw M 6x10-8.8-A2E ISO 3 PC
90 7.304-399.0 Hexagonal head screw M 8x25-8.8-A2E ISO 4 PC
300 7.306-262.0 Screw M3x30 -A2-70 ISO 7380-1 2 PC
150 7.311-003.0 Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 1 PC
110 7.311-004.0 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1 PC
170 7.311-005.0 Hexagon nut M8-A2 ISO 10511 7 PC
100 7.311-510.0 Hexagon nut M8-8-A2E ISO 7040 1 PC
130 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 4 PC
120 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 10 PC



9570 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 124 / 125



9570 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)

Valid on 19.01.2026 Page 125 / 125

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 4.823-414.0 Set antenna 1 PC
9001 4.823-415.0 Adhesive strip for replacement 1 PC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	B 50 W Bp Pack 105Ah+R55+Dose+Rinse+AF (1.533-251.0)
	10 B 50 W (better) Bp (2.533-232.0)
	10 Basic machinery general cpl.
	10 Dirt water tank cpl.
	110 Waste water drain hose (4.400-048.3)
	120 Waste water tank replacement (4.035-622.0)
	30 Label with clamp Logo XL (4.385-001.0)


	20 Clean water tank cpl.
	10 Gear cpl.
	70 Turbine complete
	100 Clean water tank replacement (4.400-082.0)
	20 Label with clamp signet XL (4.385-004.0)

	140 Brush-head suspension cpl.
	210 Fresh water discharge cpl.
	9000 Flange discharge complete (4.400-081.0)


	30 Suction bar lifting cpl.
	40 Bolt D14x71 (5.400-306.0)

	40 Electronics covering cap rear kpl.
	40 Lever suction bar complete


	20 Battery charger standard EU
	30 Water system Allengra
	50 Cleaning material tin cpl.
	10 Dosing pump (6.762-022.0)

	60 Control panel cpl. water Chemie
	40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
	70 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
	160 Control device with shaft replacement (4.400-084.0)


	20 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)
	10 Suction bar top part complete
	20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)
	30 Handle (5.039-314.0)
	40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)
	9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)
	9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

	20 Suction bar bottom part complete

	30 Cap of a tank tank flushing
	40 Brush-head R 55 (2.763-052.0)
	190 Holder with side strip
	10 Side strip right

	200 Side strip left
	220 Belt transmission complete
	40 Bearing deflection pulley complete (4.400-058.3)
	120 Driveshaft complete
	150 Motor cpl. nur fuer Ersatz (4.036-166.0)

	230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.035-184.0)
	230 Roller brush complete red BR 55/40 (4.762-393.0)
	230 Roller brush complete white BR 55/40 (4.762-409.0)
	230 Roller brush complete orange BR 55/40 (4.762-410.0)
	230 Roller brush complete green BR 55/40 (4.762-411.0)
	230 Roller brush complete black BR 55/40 (4.762-412.0)
	300 Water distributor complete
	310 Sweep tank cpl. (4.400-066.3)
	9500 Add-on kit hose connection R55 B50W (2.644-446.0)

	50 Auto-Fill-In (4.035-345.0)
	100 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah (2.815-100.0)
	9500 KEM Machine Connect B 50 W (2.644-313.0)
	9510 Set Homebase B50 (4.400-080.0)
	9530 Add-on kit emergency stop B50W (2.644-365.0)
	9540 RM tank accessories kit 2,5 L (4.400-108.0)
	9550 Conversion kit lithium battery B50W (2.644-393.0)
	9570 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)


